IEC 61347-2-13:2014+A1
IEC 61347-1:2015+A1
See Test Report for National Differences
DE　2-039021
2023-04-20 Dipl.-Ing. Th. Illing
CTF Stage 1
LED Driver
001CN22GDE4
Xiamen AcTEC Electronics Co., Ltd.
Center, Tong'an District, Xiamen, 361100 Fujian, P.R. China
No. 4, Tongfu Road, Tong'an Industrial
Xiamen AcTEC Electronics Co., Ltd.
No. 4, Tongfu Road, Tong'an Industrial
Center, Tong'an District, Xiamen, 361100 Fujian, P.R. China
Xiamen AcTEC Electronics Co., Ltd.
Center, Tong'an District, Xiamen, 361100 Fujian, P.R. China
No. 4, Tongfu Road, Tong'an Industrial
TÜV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH
Tillystr. 2, 90431 Nürnberg, Germany
Phone + 49 221 806-1371
Fax   + 49 221 806-3935
Mail: cert-validity@de.tuv.com
Web : www.tuv.com
Input: 220-240VAC, 50/60Hz; 1)-2) 0.16A; 3)-5) 0.31A;
6)-8) 0.6A; 9) 0.9A; Class II
Output: 1) 12VDC, 2.08A, Max.25W;
For other ratings, see page 2.
AcTEC
1) DIM12-25, 2) DIM24-25, 3) DIM12-50, 4) DIM24-50,
5) DIM48-50, 6) DIM12-100, 7) DIM24-100, 8) DIM48-100,
9) DIM24-150
For model differences, refer to the test report.
2023-04-20 Dipl.-Ing. Th. Illing
DE　2-039021
CN22GDE4 001Report Ref. No. :
Page 2 of 2
Other ratings:
2) 24VDC, 1.04A, Max.25W;     3) 12VDC, 1.0-4.16A, Max.50W;
4) 24VDC, 0.5-2.08A, Max.50W; 5) 48VDC, 0.25-1.04A, Max.50W;
6) 12VDC, 2.7-8.3A, Max.100W; 7) 24VDC, 1.4-4.2A, Max.100W;
8) 48VDC, 0.7-2.08A, Max.100W;
9) 24VDC, 2.08-6.25A, Max.150W
 1. Xiamen AcTEC Electronics Co., Ltd.
No. 4, Tongfu Road, Tong'an Industrial
Center, Tong'an District
Xiamen
361100 Fujian, P.R. China